
 Centerville Big Red CC Invitational - 10/8/2019 

 The Preserve Golf Course at Honeycreek 

 HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 5K FINAL RESULTS 
 
  
  
======================================================================= 

    Name                    Year School                 Time    Points 

======================================================================= 

  1 Pearson, Norah             9 Knoxville             19:33.00    1 

  2 Dunkin, Rylee              9 Twin Cedars           19:38.00 

  3 Spargur, Sophie           12 Davis County          21:12.00    2 

  4 Rowe, Sherryl Mae         12 Albia                 21:27.00    3 

  5 Haddon, Anderson           9 Chariton              21:30.00    4 

  6 Turner, Tatum             11 Davis County          21:33.00    5 

  7 Bachman, Makayla           9 Davis County          21:42.00    6 

  8 Carter, Addi              10 Oskaloosa             21:52.00    7 

  9 Stuchel, Addison           9 Davis County          21:56.00    8 

 10 Matheny, Madison          11 Davis County          22:01.00    9 

 11 Primokov, Deanna          12 Chariton              22:01.00   10 

 12 Wolmering, Kate           12 Kirksville            22:10.00   11 

 13 Reed, Kisha                9 Twin Cedars           22:10.00 

 14 Dennis, Katie             10 Fort Madison          22:12.00   12 

 15 Bruns, Cheyanne            9 Twin Cedars           22:12.00 

 16 McVey, Maddy              12 Fort Madison          22:15.00   13 

 17 Hooyer, Sydney            11 Pella Christian       22:15.00   14 

 18 Admiraal, Annaliese       11 Pella Christian       22:15.00   15 

 19 Spargur, Sadie             9 Davis County          22:27.00   16 

 20 Vahnenko, Lubove          12 Chariton              22:35.00   17 

 21 Klaus, Morgan             11 Davis County          22:44.00   18 

 22 Lumsden, Abby             11 Oskaloosa             23:02.00   19 

 23 Hill, Macy                10 Davis County          23:08.00 

 24 Stephens, Mickey          10 Centerville           23:09.00 

 25 Wade, Madysen             12 Eddyville-Bl          23:13.00 

 26 Akers, Shelby             11 Eddyville-Bl          23:18.00 

 27 Jackson, Abbey            12 Knoxville             23:19.00   20 

 28 Bird, Kelsey              10 Kirksville            23:21.00   21 

 29 Snyder, Lilly              9 Kirksville            23:22.00   22 

 30 Vermeer, Charlie          12 Knoxville             23:24.00   23 

 31 Kester, Anna              12 Fort Madison          23:25.00   24 

 32 Miroshnik, Nadiia         10 Chariton              23:25.00   25 

 33 Anderson, Sailor          11 Chariton              23:35.00   26 

 34 Pistek, Becca             12 Albia                 23:36.00   27 

 35 Wood, Maddy               10 Wayne Community       23:38.00 

 36 Major, Allison            11 Albia                 23:41.00   28 

 37 Adam, Sage                10 Oskaloosa             23:41.00   29 

 38 Smith, Brooke             10 Albia                 23:49.00   30 

 39 Vahnenko, Ruth            11 Chariton              23:49.00   31 

 40 Johnston, Dani            10 Knoxville             23:52.00   32 

 41 Saxton, Lauren            12 Central Decatur       23:58.00   33 

 42 Will, Jada                 9 Davis County          24:13.00 

 43 Martin, Emma              10 Albia                 24:15.00   34 

 44 Terpstra, Annika          11 Pella Christian       24:15.00   35 

 45 Wetterich, Stacy          12 Davis County          24:18.00 

 46 Bevan, Harrisen            9 Central Decatur       24:18.00   36 

 47 Martin, Ellie             10 Albia                 24:22.00   37 

 48 Stodghill, Olivia         10 Oskaloosa             24:22.00   38 

 49 Bennett, Destiny          12 Keokuk                24:23.00 

 50 Davis, Tanna              11 Knoxville             24:25.00   39 

 51 Shirkey, Alysa            12 Davis County          24:26.00 

 52 Blanchard, Mylah           9 Fort Madison          24:27.00   40 

 53 McCoy, Angelia            11 Davis County          24:28.00 

 54 Otte, Lauren               9 Fort Madison          24:29.00   41 

 55 Eitel, Allison            12 Kirksville            24:32.00   42 

 56 Unknown, Runner              Unknwn                24:33.00 
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 57 Vita, Belonozhko           9 Chariton              24:36.00   43 

 58 Bailey, Grace             10 Twin Cedars           24:36.00 

 59 Maasdam, Olivia           10 Knoxville             24:41.00   44 

 60 Unknown, Runner 2            Unknwn                24:41.00 

 61 Knoot, Paiven             11 Oskaloosa             24:43.00   45 

 62 Allen, Brooke             12 Oskaloosa             25:01.00   46 

 63 Jayden, Jensen             9 Chariton              25:04.00 

 64 Willey, Mya               11 Wayne Community       25:05.00 

 65 Brewer, Gabby              9 Kirksville            25:07.00   47 

 66 Sonius, Haylee            11 Chariton              25:07.00 

 67 Hynick, Lillian           11 Eddyville-Bl          25:10.00 

 68 Scott, Lily               11 Fort Madison          25:21.00   48 

 69 Dykstra, Addy             12 Oskaloosa             25:27.00   49 

 70 Umlauf, Jessica           11 Davis County          25:28.00 

 71 Settles, Isabelle         10 Davis County          25:30.00 

 72 Van Maanen, Jenna          9 Pella Christian       25:30.00   50 

 73 Brown, Ava                12 Albia                 25:33.00   51 

 74 Bauer, Vivian             10 Chariton              25:33.00 

 75 Brouwer, Tessa            11 Pella Christian       25:33.00   52 

 76 Buckingham, Maren          9 Central Decatur       25:40.00   53 

 77 Blagsvedt, Angel          11 Chariton              25:46.00 

 78 Fellows, Shanna           12 Eddyville-Bl          25:46.00 

 79 Christian, Laney          12 Wayne Community       25:48.00 

 80 Archibald, Erika          10 Albia                 25:59.00 

 81 Swartz, Kaydee            10 Central Decatur       26:04.00   54 

 82 Wolfer, Taylee            11 Albia                 26:12.00 

 83 Rudenko, Alena             9 Chariton              26:13.00 

 84 Cheyenne, Andrews          9 Chariton              26:17.00 

 85 Poulton, Grace             9 Central Decatur       26:24.00   55 

 86 Schulte, Ellie            10 Fort Madison          26:24.00   56 

 87 Murphy, Sophie            11 Knoxville             26:30.00   57 

 88 Chickering, Elle           9 Davis County          26:35.00 

 89 AuBuchon, Esme             9 Kirksville            26:54.00   58 

 90 Bayer, Lauren             10 Albia                 26:58.00 

 91 Pistek, Sara              12 Albia                 26:59.00 

 92 Johnson, Kayelee          10 Davis County          27:02.00 

 93 Liston, Madelynn          12 Knoxville             27:02.00 

 94 Applegate, Mya            10 Central Decatur       27:03.00   59 

 95 Lloyd, Audrey             10 Central Decatur       27:10.00   60 

 96 Van Donselaar, Trisha     11 Oskaloosa             27:11.00 

 97 Slocum, Lindy             11 Oskaloosa             27:12.00 

 98 Probasco, Abby            10 Mouton-Udell          27:21.00 

 99 Henderson, Abigayle       10 Wayne Community       27:22.00 

100 Clark, Emily              12 Centerville           27:29.00 

101 Alyssa, Rippel            10 Chariton              27:52.00 

102 Kopytko, Abby             10 Chariton              27:54.00 

103 Walker, Ava                9 Kirksville            27:59.00   61 

104 Vanessa, Pyatak            9 Chariton              28:00.00 

105 Pinkowski, Olivia         10 Kirksville            28:04.00 

106 VanDyke, Kendra            9 Kirksville            28:20.00 

107 Quittem, Kay               9 Fort Madison          28:21.00 

108 Dora, Davison              9 Chariton              28:26.00 

109 Hamaker, Chloe             9 Central Decatur       28:33.00 

110 McDonald, Anna            12 Knoxville             28:34.00 

111 Fay, Claire               12 Knoxville             28:37.00 

112 Hanson, Melissa           12 Moravia               28:39.00 

113 Sheetz, Ellyson           10 Central Decatur       28:49.00 

114 Caples, Afiqah             9 Kirksville            28:49.00 

115 Kutsel, Ulyana            11 Chariton              28:51.00 

116 Finch, Brooklyn           10 Keokuk                28:52.00 
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                                   Team Scores 
================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

   1 Davis County                 30    2    5    6    8    9   16   18 

      Total Time:  1:48:24.00 

         Average:    21:40.80 

   2 Chariton                     82    4   10   17   25   26   31   43 

      Total Time:  1:53:06.00 

         Average:    22:37.20 

   3 Knoxville                   115    1   20   23   32   39   44   57 

      Total Time:  1:54:33.00 

         Average:    22:54.60 

   4 Albia                       122    3   27   28   30   34   37   51 

      Total Time:  1:56:48.00 

         Average:    23:21.60 

   5 Fort Madison                130   12   13   24   40   41   48   56 

      Total Time:  1:56:48.00 

         Average:    23:21.60 

   6 Oskaloosa                   138    7   19   29   38   45   46   49 

      Total Time:  1:57:40.00 

         Average:    23:32.00 

   7 Kirksville                  143   11   21   22   42   47   58   61 

      Total Time:  1:58:32.00 

         Average:    23:42.40 

   8 Pella Christian             166   14   15   35   50   52 

      Total Time:  1:59:48.00 

         Average:    23:57.60 

   9 Central Decatur             231   33   36   53   54   55   59   60 

      Total Time:  2:06:24.00 

         Average:    25:16.80 



CENTERVILLE BIG RED CC INVITATIONAL
HS BOYS 5K     The Preserve at Honey Creek     10/8/2019     Sunny 75°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Kirksville                     2    3    7    9   35   41   44   =  56    1:29:52      17:58      2:00
    2   Albia                          6   11   12   20   24   36   45   =  73    1:31:40      18:20      1:11
    3   Oskaloosa                      5   15   18   25   28   38   48   =  91    1:32:26      18:29      1:19
    4   Davis County                   1   13   22   30   31   33   34   =  97    1:32:13      18:27      2:00
    5   Central Decatur                4    8   10   26   49   52   53   =  97    1:32:25      18:29      2:31
    6   Knoxville                     14   19   23   27   29   32   37   = 112    1:33:39      18:44      0:45
    7   Pella Christian               16   17   21   40   50   58        = 144    1:35:26      19:05      1:50
    8   Chariton                      42   47   51   56   60   63   65   = 256    1:42:15      20:27      1:53
    9   Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremon   43   54   55   57   59   61   62   = 268    1:43:07      20:37      1:38
   10   Centerville                   39   46   67   68   70   71        = 290    1:51:16      22:15      4:41
   11   Moravia                       64   66   69   72   73   74   75   = 344    1:59:31      23:54      3:15

 Incomplete Teams:  Keokuk, Melcher-Dallas, Twin Cedars, Wayne Community
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Kenny Cronin                 JR    Davis County                      17:03      5:29
      2       2   Dominic Cahalan              FR    Kirksville                        17:16      5:33
      3           Emery Sage                   SR    Melcher-Dallas                    17:17      5:34
      4       3   Evan Aubuchon                JR    Kirksville                        17:29      5:38
      5       4   William Gillis               SO    Central Decatur                   17:30      5:38
      6       5   Patrick Deronde              SO    Oskaloosa                         17:40      5:41
      7       6   Landon Noe                   JR    Albia                             17:40      5:41
      8       7   Kevin Crooks                 SO    Kirksville                        17:52      5:45
      9       8   Tyson McDole                 FR    Central Decatur                   17:55      5:46
     10           Tim Burns                    SR    Keokuk                            17:56      5:46
     11       9   Patrick Ranson               JR    Kirksville                        17:59      5:47
     12      10   Tate Swartz                  FR    Central Decatur                   18:03      5:49
     13      11   Dawson Bonnett               SO    Albia                             18:12      5:51
     14           Wayne Hs Unknown             NA    Wayne Community                   18:14      5:52
     15      12   Cody Dalman                  SR    Albia                             18:15      5:52
     16      13   Seth Emmons                  SR    Davis County                      18:17      5:53
     17      14   Jordan Bacon                 SR    Knoxville                         18:17      5:53
     18      15   Kadin Gerard                 SR    Oskaloosa                         18:22      5:55
     19      16   Daniel Mora Demestri         SR    Pella Christian                   18:25      5:56
     20      17   Brayton Juffer               JR    Pella Christian                   18:26      5:56
     21      18   Caden Ayala                  SO    Oskaloosa                         18:32      5:58
     22      19   Seth Walraven                SO    Knoxville                         18:32      5:58
     23      20   Barrett Bonnett              SR    Albia                             18:42      6:01
     24      21   Kaden Van Wyngarden          FR    Pella Christian                   18:45      6:02
     25      22   Carson Shively               SO    Davis County                      18:48      6:03
     26      23   Max Purvis                   SO    Knoxville                         18:50      6:04
     27      24   Brock Ratliff                JR    Albia                             18:51      6:04
     28      25   Aden Scott                   SO    Oskaloosa                         18:53      6:05
     29      26   Vincent Carcamo              FR    Central Decatur                   18:56      6:06
     30      27   Carson Irving                SO    Knoxville                         18:58      6:06
     31      28   William Leonard              SO    Oskaloosa                         18:59      6:07
     32      29   Trent Walraven               SR    Knoxville                         19:02      6:08
     33      30   Alex Hopkins                 JR    Davis County                      19:02      6:08
     34      31   Weston Shively               JR    Davis County                      19:03      6:08
     35      32   Ethan Murra                  SR    Knoxville                         19:13      6:11
     36      33   Mike Amsden                  JR    Davis County                      19:14      6:11
     37      34   David Nash                   JR    Davis County                      19:15      6:12
     38      35   Spencer Davidson             SR    Kirksville                        19:16      6:12
     39      36   Max Teno                     JR    Albia                             19:25      6:15
     40      37   Kaden McGill                 FR    Knoxville                         19:25      6:15
     41      38   Phillip Abrahamson           SO    Oskaloosa                         19:29      6:16
     42      39   Cade Housh                   SR    Centerville                       19:33      6:18
     43      40   Micah Dehaan                 SO    Pella Christian                   19:35      6:18
     44      41   Jack Marlin                  SO    Kirksville                        19:37      6:19
     45      42   Trae Hall                    SR    Chariton                          19:38      6:19
     46      43   Sam Seddon                   FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      19:39      6:19
     47      44   Samuel Amerman               SO    Kirksville                        19:46      6:22
     48      45   Cj Ratliff                   SO    Albia                             19:47      6:22
     49      46   Cade Lechtenberg             SR    Centerville                       19:48      6:22
     50      47   Lance Wallace                SR    Chariton                          19:55      6:25
     51      48   Jack Dawson                  SR    Oskaloosa                         19:57      6:25
     52      49   Brayden Olson                SO    Central Decatur                   20:01      6:27
     53      50   David Bernhagen              SR    Pella Christian                   20:15      6:31
     54      51   Blane Wallace                FR    Chariton                          20:21      6:33
     55      52   Matthew Patience             SO    Central Decatur                   20:22      6:33
     56      53   Brandon Vecchio              JR    Central Decatur                   20:25      6:34
     57      54   Jackson Sheldon              JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      20:32      6:37
     58      55   Reilly Flaig                 JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      20:48      6:42
     59      56   Logan Demichelis             SR    Chariton                          20:50      6:42
     60      57   Garrett Leonard              JR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      20:51      6:43
     61      58   Tate Osborn                  SR    Pella Christian                   21:00      6:46
     62      59   Carsen Wade                  FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      21:17      6:51
     63      60   Tanner Ballard               SR    Chariton                          21:31      6:56
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     64      61   Aiden Yates                  SR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      21:37      6:57
     65      62   Noah Walker                  FR    Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      21:41      6:59
     66      63   Max Aulwes                   SO    Chariton                          22:00      7:05
     67           Layden Denning               SO    Keokuk                            22:12      7:09
     68      64   Matthew Seals                FR    Moravia                           22:21      7:12
     69           Andrew Freel                 SO    Twin Cedars                       22:21      7:12
     70      65   Ethan Fehrer                 SO    Chariton                          22:53      7:22
     71      66   Brody Robison                SO    Moravia                           23:00      7:24
     72      67   Noah Craver                  SR    Centerville                       23:40      7:37
     73           Jacob Russell                SR    Melcher-Dallas                    23:46      7:39
     74      68   Jobie Smith                  JR    Centerville                       24:01      7:44
     75      69   Chace Hamilton               JR    Moravia                           24:05      7:45
     76      70   Owen Pasa                    SR    Centerville                       24:14      7:48
     77      71   Kayden Kauzlarich            SR    Centerville                       24:15      7:48
     78      72   Chase Uhlenhake              SO    Moravia                           24:29      7:53
     79           Brady Parker                 SR    Melcher-Dallas                    24:40      7:56
     80           Sullivan Campbell            SO    Keokuk                            24:43      7:57
     81      73   Alex Benjamin                SR    Moravia                           25:36      8:14
     82      74   Cole Hamilton                FR    Moravia                           27:05      8:43
     83           Dalton Jones                 SO    Keokuk                            27:52      8:58
     84      75   Andrew Harrington            FR    Moravia                           27:59      9:00
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Kirksville                        Score =   56
    2    Dominic Cahalan, FR            17:16  5:33
    3    Evan Aubuchon, JR              17:29  5:38
    7    Kevin Crooks, SO               17:52  5:45
    9    Patrick Ranson, JR             17:59  5:47
   35    Spencer Davidson, SR           19:16  6:12
   41    Jack Marlin, SO                19:37  6:19
   44    Samuel Amerman, SO             19:46  6:22

  2) Albia                             Score =   73
    6    Landon Noe, JR                 17:40  5:41
   11    Dawson Bonnett, SO             18:12  5:51
   12    Cody Dalman, SR                18:15  5:52
   20    Barrett Bonnett, SR            18:42  6:01
   24    Brock Ratliff, JR              18:51  6:04
   36    Max Teno, JR                   19:25  6:15
   45    Cj Ratliff, SO                 19:47  6:22

  3) Oskaloosa                         Score =   91
    5    Patrick Deronde, SO            17:40  5:41
   15    Kadin Gerard, SR               18:22  5:55
   18    Caden Ayala, SO                18:32  5:58
   25    Aden Scott, SO                 18:53  6:05
   28    William Leonard, SO            18:59  6:07
   38    Phillip Abrahamson, SO         19:29  6:16
   48    Jack Dawson, SR                19:57  6:25

  4) Davis County                      Score =   97
    1    Kenny Cronin, JR               17:03  5:29
   13    Seth Emmons, SR                18:17  5:53
   22    Carson Shively, SO             18:48  6:03
   30    Alex Hopkins, JR               19:02  6:08
   31    Weston Shively, JR             19:03  6:08
   33    Mike Amsden, JR                19:14  6:11
   34    David Nash, JR                 19:15  6:12

  5) Central Decatur                   Score =   97
    4    William Gillis, SO             17:30  5:38
    8    Tyson McDole, FR               17:55  5:46
   10    Tate Swartz, FR                18:03  5:49
   26    Vincent Carcamo, FR            18:56  6:06
   49    Brayden Olson, SO              20:01  6:27
   52    Matthew Patience, SO           20:22  6:33
   53    Brandon Vecchio, JR            20:25  6:34

  6) Knoxville                         Score =  112
   14    Jordan Bacon, SR               18:17  5:53
   19    Seth Walraven, SO              18:32  5:58
   23    Max Purvis, SO                 18:50  6:04
   27    Carson Irving, SO              18:58  6:06
   29    Trent Walraven, SR             19:02  6:08
   32    Ethan Murra, SR                19:13  6:11
   37    Kaden McGill, FR               19:25  6:15

  7) Pella Christian                   Score =  144
   16    Daniel Mora Demestri, SR       18:25  5:56
   17    Brayton Juffer, JR             18:26  5:56
   21    Kaden Van Wyngarden, FR        18:45  6:02
   40    Micah Dehaan, SO               19:35  6:18
   50    David Bernhagen, SR            20:15  6:31
   58    Tate Osborn, SR                21:00  6:46

  8) Chariton                          Score =  256
   42    Trae Hall, SR                  19:38  6:19
   47    Lance Wallace, SR              19:55  6:25
   51    Blane Wallace, FR              20:21  6:33
   56    Logan Demichelis, SR           20:50  6:42
   60    Tanner Ballard, SR             21:31  6:56
   63    Max Aulwes, SO                 22:00  7:05
   65    Ethan Fehrer, SO               22:53  7:22

  9) Eddyville-Blakesburg-Fremont      Score =  268
   43    Sam Seddon, FR                 19:39  6:19
   54    Jackson Sheldon, JR            20:32  6:37
   55    Reilly Flaig, JR               20:48  6:42
   57    Garrett Leonard, JR            20:51  6:43
   59    Carsen Wade, FR                21:17  6:51
   61    Aiden Yates, SR                21:37  6:57
   62    Noah Walker, FR                21:41  6:59

 10) Centerville                       Score =  290
   39    Cade Housh, SR                 19:33  6:18
   46    Cade Lechtenberg, SR           19:48  6:22
   67    Noah Craver, SR                23:40  7:37
   68    Jobie Smith, JR                24:01  7:44
   70    Owen Pasa, SR                  24:14  7:48
   71    Kayden Kauzlarich, SR          24:15  7:48

 11) Moravia                           Score =  344
   64    Matthew Seals, FR              22:21  7:12
   66    Brody Robison, SO              23:00  7:24
   69    Chace Hamilton, JR             24:05  7:45
   72    Chase Uhlenhake, SO            24:29  7:53
   73    Alex Benjamin, SR              25:36  8:14
   74    Cole Hamilton, FR              27:05  8:43
   75    Andrew Harrington, FR          27:59  9:00

 Incomplete Teams:

 Keokuk
   10    Tim Burns, SR               17:56     5:46
   67    Layden Denning, SO          22:12     7:09
   80    Sullivan Campbell, SO       24:43     7:57
   83    Dalton Jones, SO            27:52     8:58

 Melcher-Dallas
    3    Emery Sage, SR              17:17     5:34
   73    Jacob Russell, SR           23:46     7:39
   79    Brady Parker, SR            24:40     7:56

 Twin Cedars
   69    Andrew Freel, SO            22:21     7:12

 Wayne Community
   14    Wayne Hs Unknown, NA        18:14     5:52
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